Bopla Enclosures  •  7330 Executive Way  •  Frederick, MD 21704  •  301-696-9800  •  www.Rose-Bopla.com  •  E-mail: RBinfo@pm-usa.com
Last Update May 2012
Ultramas
Modular Instrumentation Enclosure
For Finishing Services, Product Support, or to Order
Call 1-301-696-9800

Extension sets AB ...
Ultramas UM 3..09
Order designation
Model Order no. Extension h. D = enclosure depth
AB 02003 56020500 15.24  198.9
AB 02009 56020000 45.72  198.9
AB 02009 L 56020010 45.72  198.9
AB 02603 56026500 15.24  258.9
AB 02609 56026000 45.72  258.9
AB 02609 L 56026010 45.72  258.9
L = with ventilation
Scope of delivery:
2 half-shells, 8 covers,
4 rubber feet, 4 M3 screws
Additional accessories:
see pages 102-103.
Scope of delivery:
2 extension units, fitting material
Selection table: see above.
* The basic enclosure height of
46.5 mm (in horizontal use) can be
increased by the use of extension
sets AB... listed in the table below.
The front panels must be chosen to
match the selected enclosure width.
Selection table of AB ... and FP(K) for UM 3..09 enclosures
Number of extension sets
Encl. height AB 02__03 AB 02__ 09(L) Front panels to be used
46.5  – – FP(K) 30009
61.7  1 – FP(K) 30012
92.2  – 1 FP(K) 30018
107.5  1 1 FP(K) 30021
138.0  – 2 FP(K) 30027
153.2  1 2 FP(K) 30030
183.7  – 3 FP(K) 30036
These extension units make it possi-
ble to extend the Ultramas enclo-
sures between the half-shells by
3 TE or n x 9 TE respectively.
If more than one extension set is
used, they must be screwed with
each other.
Ventilation type
Assembly illustration
for AB 02_09 (L)
Z-2800266
Z-2800271
97
set-up foot set
not included
D
=
1
9
8
.9
 o
r
2
5
8
.9
The front panels must be chosen to match the selected
extension sets.
Please also refer to Selection table on page 96.
Plastic, 2.0 mm thick, ABS RAL 7035, embossed on one side
Model Order no. H W
FPK 30009 56030910 56.3 149
FPK 30012 56031210 71.5 149
FPK 30018 56031810 102.0 149
FPK 30021 56032110 117.2 149
FPK 30027 56032710 147.7 149
FPK 30030 56033010 162.9 149

Extension sets AB ...
Ultramas UM 5...11
Order designation
Model Order no. Ext. height D = enclosure depth
AB 02009 56020000 45.72  198.9
AB 02009 L 56020010 45.72  198.9
L = with ventilation
Scope of delivery:
2 half-shells, 8 covers,
4 rubber feet, 4 M3 screws
Additional accessories:
see pages 102-103.
Scope of delivery:
2 extension units, fixing material
Selection table: see above.
Extension set AB 02003 (page 96)
Only for use with special screws.
Screw type SHR-Z-M3-40
Order no.: 59005541
Please order separately
(4 pcs. per extension set).
* The basic enclosure height of
56.7 mm (in horizontal use) can be
increased by the use of extension
sets AB... listed in the table below.
The front panels must be chosen to
match the selected enclosure width.
Selection table of AB ... and FP(K) for UM 52011 enclosures
Number of extension sets
Encl. height AB 02009(L) Front panels to be used
56.7 – FP(K) 50011
102.4 1 FP(K) 50020
148.1 2 FP(K) 50029
Ultramas
Z-2801691
Z-2800805
Z-2800271
99
set-up foot set
not included
UM 5...11
Front panels
Anodized aluminum, 2.0 mm thick
Model Order no. H W
FP 50011 56051100 215.6 66.4
FP 50020 56052000 215.6 112.2
FP 50029 56052900 215.6 157.9
Plastic, 2.0 mm thick, ABS RAL 7035, embossed on one side
Model Order no. H W
FPK 50011 56051110 215.6 66.4
FPK 50020 56052010 215.6 112.2
FPK 50029 56052910 215.6 157.9
The front panels must be chosen to match the selected
extension sets.

Extension sets AB ...
Ultramas UM 6...09
Order designation
Model Order no. Ext. height TE Encl. depth
AB 02003 56020500 15.24  3 198.9
AB 02009 56020000 45.72  9 198.9
AB 02009 L 56020010 45.72  9 198.9
AB 02603 56026500 15.24  3 258.9
AB 02609 56026000 45.72  9 258.9
AB 02609 L 56026010 45.72  9 258.9
L = with ventilation
Scope of delivery:
2 half-shells, 8 covers,
4 rubber feet, 4 M3 screws
Additional accessories:
see pages 102-103.
Scope of delivery:
2 extension units, fixing material
Selection table: see above.
* The basic enclosure height of
46.5 mm (in horizontal use) can be
increased by the use of extension
sets AB... listed in the table below.
The front panels must be chosen to
match the selected enclosure width.
These extension units make it possi-
ble to extend the Ultramas enclo-
sures between the half-shells by
3 TE or n x 9 TE respectively.
If more than one extension set is
used, they must be screwed with
each other.
Selection table of AB ... and FP(K) for UM 6..09 enclosures
Number of extension sets
Encl. height AB 02__03 AB 02__ 09(L) Front panels to be used
46.5  – – FP(K) 60009
61.7  1 – FP(K) 60012
92.2  – 1 FP(K) 60018
107.5  1 1 FP(K) 60021
138.0  – 2 FP(K) 60027
153.2  1 2 FP(K) 60030
183.7  – 3 FP(K) 60036
Ultramas
Assembly illustration
for AB 02_09 (L)
Z-2800265
Z-2800271
101
Front panels, plug-in
Anodized aluminum, 2.0 mm thick
Model Order no. H W
FP 60009 56060900 56.3 82.3
FP 60012 56061200 71.5 282.3
FP 60018 56061800 102.0 282.3
FP 60021 56062100 117.2 82.3
FP 60027 56062700 147.7 282.3
FP 60030 56063000 162.9 282.3
FP 60036 56063600 193.4 282.3
Plastic, 2.0 mm thick, ABS RAL 7035, embossed on one side
Model Order no. H W
FPK 60009 56060910 56.3 282.3
FPK 60012 56061210 71.5 282.3
FPK 60018 56061810 102.0 282.3
FPK 60021 56062110 117.2 282.3
FPK 60027 56062710 147.7 282.3
FPK 60030 56063010 162.9 282.3
FPK 60036 56063610 193.4 282.3
The front panels must be chosen to match the selected
extension sets.
Please also refer to Selection table on page 100.
UM 6...09
set-up foot set
not included

as required.
Set-up foot set (fixed)
Order designation
Model Order no.
UM-AS 56012000
Order designation
Model Order no.
UM-ASK 56012100
Set-up foot set (hinged)
Ultramas accessories
Z-2800285
approx. 10°
Z-2800845
103
These wall brackets can be used to fit
the UM enclosures flat against the
wall.
Fitting is by means of side insertion
of the intermediate piece and
screwing-on of the bracket.
This does not affect the enclosure
screwing system.
These connecting straps can be
used to screw the UM enclosures to
each other in a horizontal position.
Wall bracket WLH
Connecting strap UM-VHH
Order designation
Model Order no.
UM-WLH 56002000
Table of dimensions
Model W D
320.. 171.50 150
326.. 171.50 210
520.. 238.18 150
620.. 304.85 150
626.. 304.85 210
Order designation
Model Order no.
UM-VHH 56002200
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.